EXAM CONFLICTS DUE TO OBSERVANCE OF RELIGIOUS HOLY DAYS.

Students who are unable to write a final examination(s) during the regularly scheduled time slot because of a conflict with
religious conviction must apply for the alternative examination(s) in the course(s) involved by the end of the normal
add/drop period for the particular session. The Registrar's Office will schedule the alternative examination(s) for those
students in another slot(s) within the regular examination period. Please download the appropriate form from http:/www.
uwindsor.calregistrar and submit to the Office of the Registrar.

WRITING THREE OR MORE EXAMS ON THE SAME DAY

A student scheduled to write three invigilated final examinations in one calendar day, or three or more final examinations
in consecutive time slots over a 24-hour period, may apply to have one examination rescheduled on an alternate
examination day. The determination of which examination shall be rescheduled and the date of the alternate examination
(may be the last possible day of the examination period) shall be made by the Registrar. Please download the appropriate
form from http://www.uwindsor.ca/registrar and submit to the Office of the Registrar.

Note: These applications must be submitted by the end of the fourth week of classes (second week of classes for 6 week

courses).
Monday, November 18, 2024

Winter 2025 Course Offerings 02:31:24 AM
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Course Section Credits  Act Days Start Stop Start End Bldg/Room  Professor
Time Time Date Date

Faculty of Law

Faculty of Law

LAWD-5228 (-) Fed. Firearms/Second Amendment

. 2025- 2025-
Section 1 3.00 LEC 01-06 04-04
LAWD-5230 (-) Private Intl Law /Digital Era

_ 2025- 2025-
Section 1 2.00 LEC 01-06 04-04
LAWD-5231 (-) Pursuing Dialog/Intl Conflict
Section 1 2.00 LEC (2)(1)_205(; (2)2_2(;5‘;
LAWD-5232 (-) Topics in Environmental Law

. 2025- 2025-
Section 1 2.00 LEC 01-06 04-04
LAWD-5304 (-) Advanced Advocacy

. 2025- 2025-
Section 1 2.00 LEC 01-06 04-04

. 2025- 2025-
Section 75 2.00 LEC 01-06 04-04
LAWD-5305 (-) Advanced Legal Research

. 2025- 2025-
Section 1 2.00 LEC 01-06 04-04
LAWD-5306 (-) Adv. Entrep. in Business LFP
Section 1 3.00 LEC (2)2_2(% (2)2_2&
LAWD-5307 (-) Alternative Dispute Resol LFP
Section 1 3.00 LEC 2025- 2025-

01-06 04-04

LAWD-5315 (-) Aust. Law and the Constitution



Winter 2025 Course Offerings

Course Section

Section 1

LAWD-5317 (-)
Section 1

LAWD-5320 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5321 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5339 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5340 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5343 (-)
Section 1

LAWD-5350 (-)
Section 1

LAWD-5354 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5358 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5359 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5361 (-)
Section 1

LAWD-5362 (-)
Section 1

LAWD-5363 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5364 (-)

Credits

1.00

4.00

5.00

5.00

3.00

4.00

4.00

3.00

3.00

4.00

2.00

3.00

2.00

3.00

Act Days Start
Time

LEC

Bar Exam Strategies
LEC

Cdn & US Evidence
LEC

Cdn & US Business Organization

LEC

Crim. Procedure Adjudications

LEC

Criminal Pro Investigations

LEC

Cross-Bdr Sales/Fin Trnsct Il

LEC

Employee Rights Law
LEC

Environmental Law
LEC

Estates and Trusts
LEC

European Union Law
LEC

Externship
LEC

Family Law
LEC

Family Law LFP
LEC

Federal Criminal Law

Start
Date

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

Monday, November 18, 2024
02:31:24 AM
Page 2

End Bldg/Room  Professor

Date
2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04



Winter 2025 Course Offerings

Course Section

Section 1

LAWD-5365 (-)
Section 1

LAWD-5367 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5374 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5378 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5379 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5388 (-)
Section 1

LAWD-5389 (-)
Section 1

LAWD-5390 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5393 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5403 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5408 (-)
Section 1

LAWD-5415 (-)
Section 1

LAWD-5430 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5436 (-)

Credits

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

2.00

2.00

3.00

2.00

2.00

3.00

3.00

Act Days Start Stop
Time Time

LEC

Federal Jurisdiction
LEC

First Amendment
LEC

Health Law LFP
LEC

Immigration Law Law Firm Progr

LEC

Insurance Law
LEC

Intro to Corp./Partnership Tx
LEC

Introduction to French Law
LEC

Judicial Clerkship Course
LEC

Juvenile Justice LFP
LEC

Law Review Note or Comment
LEC

Litigation Technology
LEC

National Security Law
LEC

Sales
LEC

Conviction Integrity Clinic

Start
Date

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

Monday, November 18, 2024
02:31:24 AM
Page 3

End Bldg/Room  Professor

Date
2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04



Winter 2025 Course Offerings

Course Section

Section 1

LAWD-5440 (-)
Section 1

LAWD-5442 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5452 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5456 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5458 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5459 (-)
Section 1

LAWD-5462 (-)
Section 1

LAWD-5471 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5472 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5473 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5474 (-)
Section 1

LAWD-5475 (-)
Section 1

LAWD-5476 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5480 (-)

Credits

3.00

2.00

2.00

3.00

3.00

4.00

4.00

3.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

4.00

Act Days Start Stop
Time Time

LEC

Sel. Top in Constitutional Law
LEC

S.T. - Criminal Law Seminar
LEC

Small Firm Practice LFP
LEC

Trademarks &Unfair Competition

LEC

US & Canadian Immigration Law

LEC

US Basic Federal Income Tax
LEC

US Securities Regulations
LEC

Criminal Trial Clinic
LEC

Environmental Law Clinic
LEC

Family Law Clinic
LEC

Federal Pro SE Clinic
LEC

Housing Law Clinic
LEC

Immigration Law Clinic
LEC

Juvenile Law Appellate Clinic

Start
Date

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

Monday, November 18, 2024
02:31:24 AM
Page 4

End Bldg/Room  Professor

Date
2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04



Winter 2025 Course Offerings

Course Section

Section 1

LAWD-5484 (-)
Section 1

LAWD-5485 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5487 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5496 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5497 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5502 (-)
Section 1

Section 2

Section 3

LAWD-5508 (-)
Section 1

LAWD-5513 (-)
Section 1

LAWD-5514 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5517 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5518 (-)

Section 1

LAWD-5822 (-)
Section 1

Section 2

Credits

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

2.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

1.00

Act Days Start Stop

Time Time

LEC

SADO Criminal Advocacy Clinic

LEC

Trademark/Entrepreneur Clinic
LEC

Veterans Clinic
LEC

Transactional Drafting
LEC

Bankruptcy Reorg
LEC

Comp Legal Writing & Res I
LEC

LEC

LEC

Race and American Law
LEC

Trial Practice
LEC

Arts/Entertainment Law Clinic
LEC

Affordable Housing LFP
LEC

Intrntl Instit./Use of Force
LEC

Directed Research
LEC

LEC

Start
Date

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06

Monday, November 18, 2024
02:31:24 AM
Page 5

End Bldg/Room  Professor

Date

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04



Winter 2025 Course Offerings

Course Section

LAWD-5878 (-)

Section 1

LAWG-5703 (-)

Section 1

LAWG-5707 (-)

Section 1

LAWG-5801B (-)

Section 1
Section 2
Section 3

Section 4

LAWG-5803B (-)

Section 1
Section 2
Section 3

Section 4

LAWG-5805B (-)

Section 1
Section 2
Section 3

Section 4

LAWG-5807B (-)

Section 1
Section 2
Section 3

Section 4

LAWG-5809 (-)

Section 1

Section 2

LAWG-5810B (-)

Credits

3.00

300.00

4.00

2.50

2.50

2.50

2.50

2.50

2.50

2.50

2.50

2.50

2.50

2.50

2.50

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

4.00

4.00

Act Days

Start
Time

Public Health Law

LEC

Election Law
LEC TH

02:30 PM

Class Action Clinic

LEC

Property Law

LEC T
LEC T
LEC T
LEC T

Contract Law

LEC W
LEC W
LEC W
LEC W

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

02:00 PM

02:00 PM

02:00 PM

02:00 PM

Stop
Time

05:20
PM

Criminal Law and Procedure

LEC M
LEC M
LEC M
LEC M

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

03:50

Legal Research and Writing

LEC TTH
LEC TTH
LEC TTH
LEC TTH
Torts

LEC TTH
LEC TTH

10:00 AM

11:30 AM

10:00 AM

11:30 AM

10:30 AM

02:30 PM

Constitutional Law

11:20

12:20
PM
04:20
PM

Start
Date

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06

Monday, November 18, 2024

End
Date

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04

Bldg/Room

02:31:24 AM
Page 6

Professor



Winter 2025 Course Offerings

Course Section

Section 1
Section 2
Section 3

Section 4

LAWG-5811 (-)

Section 1
Section 2
Section 3
Section 4
Section 5
Section 6

Section 7

LAWG-5813B (-)

Section 1

LAWG-5814 (-)

Section 1

LAWG-5815B (-)
Section 1

LAWG-5816B (-)
Section 1

LAWG-5817 (-)

Section 1
Section 2

Section 3

LAWG-5822 ()

Section 1

LAWG-5826 (-)

Section 1

Section 2

Credits

2.50

2.50

2.50

2.50

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

6.00

3.00

2.50

2.00

2.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

4.00

Act

LEC
LEC
LEC

LEC

Days

TH
TH
TH

TH

Start
Time
01:30 PM
01:30 PM
01:30 PM

01:30 PM

Access to Justice-JD

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

w

=T £ £ £ £ 2

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

Cdn & US Property

LEC

TH

10:00 AM

Cdn & US Contracts

LEC

Cdn & US Criminal Law

LEC

Cdn Constitutional Law

LEC

Windsor Legal Practice Simuln

LEC

LEC

LEC

M

M

w

02:00 PM

07:00 PM

08:30 AM

Stop
Time

03:50

12:20
PM

04:20

09:20
PM

10:50
AM

Criminal Law and the Charter

LEC

TH

07:00 PM

Civil Procedure

LEC

LEC

TTH

MW

04:30 PM

02:30 PM

09:50
PM

06:20

04:20
PM

Start
Date

2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06

Monday, November 18, 2024
02:31:24 AM
Page 7

End Bldg/Room  Professor
Date

2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04



Winter 2025 Course Offerings

Course Section

LAWG-5827 (-)

Section 1

LAWG-5829 (-)

Section 1

LAWG-5831 (-)

Section 1

LAWG-5832 (-)

Section 1

LAWG-5834 (-)
Section 1

LAWG-5835 (-)
Section 1

LAWG-5840 (-)

Section 1

LAWG-5843 (-)

Section 1

LAWG-5844 (-)

Section 1

LAWG-5845 (-)
Section 1

LAWG-5850 (-)
Section 1

LAWG-5852 (-)

Section 1

Section 2

LAWG-5867 (-)

Section 1

LAWG-5868 (-)

Section 1

Credits

3.00

3.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

3.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

3.00

3.00

Act Days Start Stop Start
Time Time Date

Dispute Resolution

LEC T 0230pm 0220 2025-

PM 01-06

Arabs, Muslims/ Law in Can& US

LEC F 11:30 AM gﬁfo (2)(1)_2(%
Indigenous Child Welfare in CA

LEC M ozz0PM D20 208
Income Taxation

LEC TTH 1230pm 0220 2025

PM 01-06

Advanced Taxation

LEC F 0830 AM 1120 2025

AM 01-06

Recon/Residential School Legac
, 09:50 2025-
LEC TH 07:00PM S 01.06

Wills and Succession
09:50 2025-

LEC M oroopm O i
Family Law
LEC TTH 08:30 AM  10:20 2025

AM 01-06

Advanced Family Law

LEC TH 11:30 AM 0220 2025-

PM 01-06

Real Estate Transfer of Land

. 09:50 2025-
LEC TTH 08:30AM 01.06
Evidence

LEC TTH 1030 AM 1220 2025-

PM 01-06

Administrative Law

LEC TTH 0230pm 2420 2025-

PM 01-06
. 06:20 2025-
LEC MW 04:30PM oo 01.06
Labour Law
) 05:20 2025-
LEC TH 02:30PM oo 01.06
Labour Arbitration
05:20 2025-

LEC M 02:30PM o 0106

Monday, November 18, 2024

End
Date

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

Bldg/Room

02:31:24 AM
Page 8

Professor



Winter 2025 Course Offerings

Course Section

LAWG-5872 (-)
Section 1

LAWG-5877 (-)

Section 1

Section 2

LAWG-5880 (-)

Section 1

LAWG-5883 (-)

Section 1

LAWG-5891 (-)

Section 1

LAWG-5909 (-)
Section 1

LAWG-5913 (-)
Section 1

LAWG-5918 (-)

Section 1

LAWG-5920 (-)

Section 1

LAWG-5926 (-)

Section 1

LAWG-5927 (-)
Section 1

LAWG-5932 (-)
Section 1

LAWG-5933 (-)

Section 1

LAWG-59309 (-)

Credits

3.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

3.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

2.00

2.00

4.00

Act Days Start Stop Start
Time Time Date

Commercial Law - Sales
. 09:50 2025-
LEC W 07:00PM o 01.06

Business Associations
12:20 2025-

LEC TTH 10:30 AM PM 01-06
. 04:20 2025-
LEC MW 02:30 PM PM 01-06

Advanced Business Law Seminar

2025-

LEC 01-06
Criminal Procedure

. 11:20 2025-

LEC M 08:30AM i 01.06

Advanced Legal Research

_ 09:50 2025-
LEC TTH 08:30AM 01.06
Criminal Advocacy

LEC T oroopm 0950 2025-

PM 01-06

Automotive Insurance Law
LEC T oroopm 0950 2025-

PM 01-06
Patent Law
LEC W 08:30 AM /ﬂfo (2)2_205(;
Environmental Law
Lec 0106
Clinic Practice Program
Lec 0106

Clinic Seminar

LEC M 08:30 AM 1120 2025

AM 01-06

Externship Sem: Learn in Place
03:20 2025-

LEC M 0L30PM o 01.06
Externship Placement

2025-
LEC 01-06

The Legal Profession

Monday, November 18, 2024

End
Date

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

Bldg/Room

02:31:24 AM
Page 9

Professor



Winter 2025 Course Offerings

Course Section

Section 1

LAWG-5957 (-)
Section 1

LAWG-5958 (-)

Section 1

LAWG-5958 (-)

Section 2

LAWG-5959 (-)

Section 1

LAWG-5962 (-)

Section 1
Section 2

Section 3

LAWG-5968 (-)

Section 1

LAWG-5971 (-)
Section 1

LAWG-5971 (-)
Section 2

LAWG-5971 (-)

Section 3

LAWG-5971 (-)

Section 4

LAWG-5971 (-)

Section 5

LAWG-5971 (-)
Section 98

LAWG-5975 (-)

Credits

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

Act Days Start Stop
Time Time
. 09:50
LEC M 07:00 PM PM

Immigration Law & Refugee Law

. 05:20
LEC W 02:30 PM PM

PBEP-Mental Health/Justice Cli
LEC

Cities and Climate

, 01:20
LEC F 11:30AM oo
Securities Regulation

, 05:20
LEC F 02:30PM oo

Indigenous Legal Orders

. 05:20
LEC T 02:30 PM PM

. 05:20
LEC T 02:30 PM PM

. 05:20
LEC T 02:30 PM PM

Blockchain Tech./Comm. Law

. 02:20
LEC M 11:30 AM PM

Asian Canadians & the Law

) 09:50
LEC T 07:00PM o
Child Protection

. 09:50
LEC W 07:00PM S

Money/Legal Fdtns of Canadian

LEC T 11:30AM 9220
Equality Law
LEC T o2z0PM 220
Al & the Law
LEC W o2z0PM 2220

Advanced Torts Seminar

LEC T 0230pm 0220

PM

Cdn Infrastruct. Law/Proj Fin

Start
Date

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06
2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

Monday, November 18, 2024
02:31:24 AM
Page 10

End Bldg/Room  Professor

Date

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04
2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04



Winter 2025 Course Offerings

Course Section

Section 1

LAWG-5992 (-)
Section 1

LAWG-5995 (-)

Section 1

Credits

3.00

3.00

3.00

Act Days Start Stop
Time Time
. 02:20

LEC T 11:30 AM PM

Contract Drafting

LEC TH 0230pm 0220

PM

Anishinaabe Student Camp
LEC

Start
Date

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

2025-
01-06

Monday, November 18, 2024

End
Date

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

2025-
04-04

Bldg/Room

02:31:24 AM
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